

REQUEST

- 1. Does your Police Force receive a referral fee, administration fee or any other kind of remuneration from recovery agents scheme management company when making a non-statutory referral to a recovery company or scheme management company?**

Answer:

No (for vehicles brought in under non statutory powers e.g PACE).

- 2. If yes, how much is the fee charged? Please provide details and estimates if the fee varies.**

N/A

- 3. How many non-statutory referrals to recovery companies or scheme management companies did the force make:**

- a. From 1 April 2013 to 31 March 2014?**

2036

- b. From 1 April 2014 to 31 March 2015?**

1908

- c. From 1 April 2015 to 31 March 2016?**

2017

- 4. What is the revenue generated from non-statutory referrals to recovery companies or scheme management companies for the above years?**

- a. From 1 April 2013 to 31 March 2014?**

None

- b. From 1 April 2014 to 31 March 2015?**

None

- c. From 1 April 2015 to 31 March 2016?**

None

5. Does the force receive any non-monetary benefits from recovery companies or scheme management companies for using their services, such as free vehicle storage, services such as SOCO facilities or recovery of police vehicles?

Answer:

No.

6 If yes, please specify all benefits received by the force?

N/A

7. If yes, please give an approximate estimated value of the services for the following dates:

a. From 1 April 2013 to 31 March 2014?

N/A

b. From 1 April 2014 to 31 March 2015?

N/A

c. From 1 April 2015 to 31 March 2016?

N/A